900250710 03/28/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIAmerican Capital 1 td 1	FORMERLY American Capital Financial Services, Inc.	03/20/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beacon Hospice, Inc.
Street Address:	529 Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Charlestown
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02129-1122
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78809925	BEACON HOSPICE
Serial Number:	78809839	BEACON PALLIATIVE CARE SERVICES
Serial Number:	78809992	BEACON HOSPICE, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2253889133 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 225-387-0999

tara.madison@keanmiller.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Tara M. Madison Address Line 1: P. O. Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70821-3513 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10531-10

REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0807

TRADEMARK

900250710

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara M. Madison	
Signature:	/tarammadison/	
Date:	03/28/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Beacon Hospice Release of Security Interest American Capital#page1.tif source=Beacon Hospice Release of Security Interest American Capital#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0808

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that American Capital, Ltd., a Delaware corporation, successor by merger to American Capital Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Agent, herein represented by its duly authorized representative, having a principal place of business in Bethesda, Maryland, did enter into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 7, 2006, with Beacon Hospice, Inc. and Beacon Palliative Care Services, Inc. (hereafter "Grantors"), whereby Grantors did grant a security interest to Agent in and to each of the trademarks shown in Schedule A ("Trademarks") attached hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, which security interest was recorded on March 20, 2006 at Reel 003272 Frame 0523 in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Agent acknowledges that the debt secured thereby has been paid and satisfied in full. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases, terminates and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Trademarks, and retransfers and reassigns to each Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

Trademarks, and the good	will associated therewith.	
Dated: MARCH 20 , 2	2013	
Witnesses:	AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD, su to AMERICAN CAPITAL FINA SERVICES, INC., as Agent	
Bostoff	Ву: 2	
Printed Name: 8861 D. H	Innit! Printed Name: KEN DO	WACK
Printed Name: Nami Set	Title: SEMOR VICE PR	ESIDENT
appeared <u>from from</u> subscribed to the within i his/her authorized capacit	March, 2013, before, me, the undersigned Follack, known to me to be the personstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she exery, and that by his/her signature on the instrument he person acted, executed the instrument.	son whose name is ecuted the same in
	Parelo / Perrer	
	Notary Public	
Panola Q. Powoli	Printed Name:	
Notes y Public - Meryland Montgomery County	Notary No.:	
My Comenhation Expires	My Commission Expires:	(SEAL)
August 20, 2014		3543153v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0809

SCHEDULE A

To

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

- 1. Trademark Application No. 78/809925 standard character mark BEACON HOSPICE
- Trademark Application No. 78/809839 standard character mark BEACON PALLIATIVE CARE SERVICES
- 3. Trademark Application No. 78/809992 stylized design mark of lighthouse with the text BEACON HOSPICE, INC.

3543153v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 03/28/2013